Kentucky K-12

ENERGY STAR Schools

Source: www.energystar.ocov March 3, 2014



http://www.energystar.gov

Anderson County Schools
Anderson County High School
Emma B. Ward Elementary School
Saffell Street Elementary School
Turner Elementary School

Barren County Schools
Austin Tracy Elementary
Barren County Middle School
Eastern Elementary

Hiseville Elementary

Park City Elementary

Red Cross Elementary
Temple Hill Elementary

Bellevue Independent Schools
Grandview Elementary

Boone County School District
Burlington Elementary School
Charles H. Kelly Elementary School
Cooper High School

Florence Elementary School
Longbranch Elementary School
Stephens Elementary

Bowling Green Independent Schools
Parker Bennett Curry Elementary

TC Cherry Elementary

Boyle County Schools

Boyle County High School

Bracken County Schools
Bracken County Middle School

Bullitt County Public Schools
Brooks Elementary School
Bullitt Lick Middle School
Cedar Grove Elementary
Crossroads Elementary School
Eastside Middle School
Freedom Elementary School
Lebanon Junction Elementary
Maryville Elementary School
Mt. Washington Middle School
Nichols Elementary School
North Bullitt High School
Overdale Elementary School
Pleasant Grove Elementary School
Roby Elementary School
Shepherdsville Elementary
Zoneton Middle School

Butler County Schools

Butler County High School
Butler County Middle School
Morgantown Elementary School
North Butler County Elementary

Kentucky K-12

ENERGY STAR Schools
. Burgin Independent Schools
S Built
;(ére 19u 61 5 Burgin Independent School
95 2008
93 1960 Calloway County Schools
89 2000 Calloway County Middle School
Campbell County Schools
97 1949 Campbell Ridge Elementary
79 1993 Crossroads Elementary
93 2007 Grant’s Lick Elementary
85 1994
31 2003 Carroll County Schools
) 1999 Richard B. Cartmell Elementary School
75 2005
Casey County Schools
Walnut Hill Elementary School
85 1958 . ]
Christian County Public Schools
Belmont Elementary
79 1938 Crofton Elementary
33 1984 Indian Hills Elementary
75 2009 La.cy Elementary
) 1931 Millbrooke Elementary
79 2009 North Drive Middle School
Pembroke Elementary
85 1991 o
South Christian Elementary
75 2005 Corbjn Indep_endent Schools
Corbin Educational Center
76 2008 .
Corbin Elementary School
Corbin High School
1962
7 % Corbin Intermediate School
Corbin Middle School
76 1987 Corbin Primary School
Danville Independent Schools
93 2010 Danville High School
85 1980 Hogsett Elementary School
84 1963 . .
95 2010 Daviess County Public Schools
80 2005 gudubl(;il Eler?entary
89 2002 urns Elementary
89 1962 College View Middle School
91 1972 Country Heights Elementary School
36 1948 Daviess County Middle School
33 1959 Deer Park Elementary School
79 1976 EE.IS'E View Elementary
96 2009 Highland Elementary
38 1997 Meadow Lands Elementary
Sorgho Elementary
85 2009
84 2005 Southern Oaks Elementary
38 2005 Tamarack Elementary School
West Louisville Elementary
Whiteside Elementary
92 1952 .
Fayette County Public Schools
89 1980 .
87 1980 Arlington Elementary School
36 2004 Athens-Chilesburg Elementary School

Bryan Station Middle School

Score

79

76

71
82
99

75

80
78
84
76
84
79
75
75

75
90
81
93
95
85

75
81

82
93
82
87
78
85
87
88
78
90
94
93
99
88

76
77
88

Built
1985

1969

2005
2007
2035

2011

2007

1959
2001
1961
1950
1964
1988
1972
1995

1960
1960
1974
1964
1931
2008

1968
1958

1992
1974
1995
1988
1931
1997
1997
1966
2005
1997
2008
1962
2011
1993

1927
2006
1976


http://www.energystar.gov/index.cfm?fuseaction=labeled_buildings.showMiniProfile&b_id=b_1240509
http://www.energystar.gov/index.cfm?fuseaction=labeled_buildings.showMiniProfile&b_id=b_3336078
http://www.energystar.gov/index.cfm?fuseaction=labeled_buildings.showMiniProfile&b_id=b_1715333
http://www.energystar.gov/index.cfm?fuseaction=labeled_buildings.showMiniProfile&b_id=b_1715351
http://www.energystar.gov/index.cfm?fuseaction=labeled_buildings.showMiniProfile&b_id=b_1715361
http://www.energystar.gov/index.cfm?fuseaction=labeled_buildings.showMiniProfile&b_id=b_1715372
http://www.energystar.gov/index.cfm?fuseaction=labeled_buildings.showMiniProfile&b_id=b_1715397
http://www.energystar.gov/index.cfm?fuseaction=labeled_buildings.showMiniProfile&b_id=b_2954495

Fayette County Public Schools (Cont)

Harrison Elementary School

James Lane Allen Elementary School
Jessie M. Clark Middle School
Leestown Middle School
Meadowthorpe Elementary School
Rosa Parks Elementary

Russell Cave Elementary School
Wellington Elementary School

William Wells Brown Elementary School

Yates Elementary School

Floyd County Schools

Allen Central High

Stumbo Elementary

Adams Middle School

Allen Elementary School

Betsy Layne High School
Prestonsburg Elementary School

Frankfort Independent Schools
Frankfort High School
Second Street Elementary School

Franklin County Schools
Hearn Elementary School

Gallatin County Schools
Gallatin Upper Elem. & Middle
Gallatin Lower Elementary

Grant County Schools
Sherman Elementary School

Grayson County Schools
Clarkson Elementary School
Caneyville Elementary School
Lawler Elementary School
Wilkey Elementary School

Hardin County Schools
North Middle School
Creekside Elementary
Heartland Elementary

New Highland Elementary
North Park Elementary
Parkway Elementary School
Rineyville Elementary
Woodland Elementary

Henry County Schools
Henry County High School
New Castle Elementary

Jefferson County Public Schools
Audubon Elementary
Ballard High School

Blake Elementary

Blue Lick Elementary

Cane Run Elementary School
Conway Middle School
Farmer Elementary

Fairdale Elementary

Fern Creek Elementary
Hartstern Elementary
Hawthorne Elementary

Score

75
90
90
87
75
90
80
76
77
88

75
91
80
76
90
81

87
94

90

&3
88

84

91
77
82
94

84
85
82
89
89
81
86
82

86
78

90
84
88
75
92
84
91
89
85
84
95

Built
1972
1958
1963
1958
1960
1998
1926
2010
2008
1954

1972
1962
1990
1991
1980
2007

1950
1930

2008

2007
2010

2007

2010
2001
1989
1974

2009
2005
2008
1981
1971
1972
2007
1997

1950
1964

1954
1968
1970
1966
1972
1971
2007
1973
1967
1969
1954

Jefferson County Public Schools (Cont) Score

Iroquois High School
Isaac Shelby Elementary
Jeffersontown Elementary
Kammerer Middle

Luhr Elementary

Myers Middle School
Newburg Middle School
Ramsey Middle School
Rutherford Elementary
Shacklette Elementary
Slaughter Elementary
Smyrna Elementary
Stopher Elementary

TT Knight Middle

Jessamine County
Brookside Elementary
East Jessamine Middle School

Kenton County School District
James A. Caywood Elementary
Kenton Elementary

Piner Elementary School

R.C. Hinsdale Elementary
Ryland Heights Elementary
Simon Kenton High School
Summit View Elem. Middle
Taylor Mill Elem

Turkey Foot Middle School
Twenhofel Middle School
White's Tower Elementary

Laurel County Public Schools

Bush Elementary School
Campground Elementary

Laurel County Day Treatment
Wyan-Pine Grove Elementary School

Lawrence County Schools
Blaine Elementary School

Lincoln County School District
Crab Orchard Elementary School
Hustonville Elementary School
Lloyd McGuffey 6th Grade Center
Waynesburg Elementary School

Madison County Public Schools
B. Michael Caudill Middle School
Farristown Middle School
Kingston Elementary School

Magoffin County Public Schools
North Magoffin Elementary School

Marion County Public Schools
Calvary Elementary School
Glasscock Elementary School
St. Charles Middle School

West Marion Elementary

Marshall County Public Schools
Jonathan Elementary School

Mayfield Independent Schools
Mayfield Elementary School

90
75
89
93
89
76
87
95
83
93
91
93
79
95

83
90

96
86
92
82
84
90
75
82
100
97
93

78
76
87
76

83

77
87
81
92

75
76
84

75

76
78
76
76

78

80

Built
1955
2001
1973
1972
1967
1971
1997
2008
1951
1966
1967
1961
2007
1973

2005
2009

2005
1950
1962
1972
1960
1972
1937
1953
2010
2005
1964

1997
1962
1929
2007

1960

1967
1963
2006
1955

2008
2011
2005

2008

1960
1958
1952
1988

1969

2005



Meade County Schools Score Built Simpson County Schools Score Built

Brandenburg Primary 93 2007 Franklin Elementary School 78 2007
Ekron Elementary School 78 2009

Flaherty Primary School 100 2010 Southgate Independent Schools

Payneville Elementary School 86 1956 Southgate Public School 84 1903
Mercer County Schools Trimble County Schools

Evan Harlow Early Learning Center 81 1969 Milton Elementary 100 2008
Mercer County Senior High School 79 2008

Murray Independent Schools Walton Verona Independent Schools

Walton Verona Elementary School 75 1971
Murray El.ementary School 7 1961 Walton Verona High/Midgle School 84 1971
Murray High School 81 1972
Nelson County Schools Warren County Public Schools
Foster Heights Elementary 98 2009 Alvaton Elementary 84 2006
Thomas Nelson High School 99 2011 Briarwood Elementary School 80 2000
Bristow Elementary School 100 2010
Ohio County Schools Cumberland Trace Elementary School 99 1969
Beaver Dam Elementary School 84 2009 Drakes Creek Middle School 90 1987
Greenwood High School 84 1990
Oldham County Schools Henry F. Moss Middle School 92 1987
Crestwood Elerpentary 100 2009 Jackson Middle/High School 85 2000
East Oldham Middle School 92 2005 Natcher Elementary School 92 1990
Goshen Elementary 87 2002 New Richardsville Elementary School 100 2010
Harmony Elementary 96 2005 North Warren Elementary School 94 1941
Kenwood Station Elementary School 75 2004 Oakland Elementary School 95 1978
Locust Grove Elementary School 99 2009 Plano Elementary School 99 2007
North Oldham High School 85 1996 Rich Pond Elementary School 82 1952
North Oldham Middle School 85 1979 Rockfield Elementary School 84 1974
Oldham County High School 91 1966 Warren Central High School 79 1949
South Oldham H.S.Camden Station Elem. 92 1989 Warren East High School 80 1969
Owen County Schools Warren East Middle School 100 1987
Maurice Bowling Middle School 91 2010 Warren Elementary School 84 1974
Owen County Primary School 78 1991 Williamstown Independent Schools
Owen County Upper Elementary School 98 2012 Williamstown Independent Schools 79 1990
I}:Ien(;lleml]lglCounty Schools 91 1972 Woodford County Schools
orthern Elementary
Pendleton County High School ol 1985 Huntertown Elementary School 81 1980
Phillip A. Sharp Middle School 88 1997
Southern Elementary 80 1972
Why Energy Smart Schools?
Rockeastle County Schools According to the United State Environmental Protection Agency
Brodhead Elementary School 78 2001 and Department of Energy at www.energystar.gov
Roundstone Elementary School 89 2007 * Schools spend more on energy than any other expense except
personnel.
Rowan County Schools * A high-performance school doesn't have to cost more to con-
Tilden Hogge Elementary 82 1964 struct than a conventionally built school.
Rowan County Senior High School 77 1983 » High-performance schools can lower a school district's operating
costs by up to 30%.
Scott County Schools * Energy is one of the few expenses a school can reduce without
Anne Mason Elementary 80 2003 sacrificing educational quality.
Eastern Elementary School 91 1955 * Schools are central to the communities they serve and should
Elkhorn Crossing School 93 2010 reflect community values — like energy and resource conservation.
Garth Elementary School 90 1927 * Schools are a great place to teach the nation's children about en-
Georgetown Middle School 90 1958 ergy and resource conservation.
Northern Elementary 84 1989 For more information about ENERGY STAR schools in Kentucky
Royal Spring Middle School 92 2006 or the School Energy Managers Project, contact the Department
SCHS/9th Grade/SCMS Campus 80 1955 for Energy Development and Independence or the Kentucky
Southern Elementary School 88 1968 School Boards Association.
Stamping Ground Elementary School 94 2000
Shelby County Schools ‘ﬁfi « 9 v
Marthi Layne )éollins High School 79 2010 gﬁgf gﬁhiﬁ

XEN
DEVELOPMENT & INDEPENDENCE

Shelby County East Middle School 98 1968


http://click.icptrack.com/icp/relay.php?r=19182347&msgid=122349&act=WDWA&c=869246&destination=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.energystar.gov

