



Kentucky K-12

ENERGY STAR Schools

Source: www.energystar.gov March 3, 2014







Kentucky K-12 ENERGY STAR Schools

Anderson County Schools	Saara	D	Burgin Independent Schools	Score	Built
Anderson County Schools Anderson County High School	Score	Built 1965	Burgin Independent School	79	1985
Emma B. Ward Elementary School	76 95	2008	C 1		
		2008 1960	Calloway County Schools		
Saffell Street Elementary School	93		Calloway County Middle School	76	1969
Turner Elementary School	89	2000			
Barren County Schools			Campbell County Schools		
Austin Tracy Elementary	97	1949	Campbell Ridge Elementary	77	2005
Barren County Middle School	79	1993	Crossroads Elementary	82	2007
Eastern Elementary	93	2007	Grant's Lick Elementary	99	2035
Hiseville Elementary	85	1994			
Park City Elementary	81	2003	Carroll County Schools		
Red Cross Elementary	82	1999	Richard B. Cartmell Elementary School	87	2011
Temple Hill Elementary	82 75	2005			
Temple Hill Elementary	75	2003	Casey County Schools		
Bellevue Independent Schools			Walnut Hill Elementary School	75	2007
Grandview Elementary	85	1958			
State view Elementary	05	1950	Christian County Public Schools		
Boone County School District			Belmont Elementary	80	1959
Burlington Elementary School	79	1938	Crofton Elementary	78	2001
Charles H. Kelly Elementary School	83	1938	Indian Hills Elementary	84	1961
Cooper High School	75	2009	Lacy Elementary	76	1950
Florence Elementary School	82	1931	Millbrooke Elementary	84	1964
Longbranch Elementary School	82 79	2009	North Drive Middle School	79	1988
Stephens Elementary	85	2009 1991	Pembroke Elementary	75	1972
Stephens Elementary	83	1991	South Christian Elementary	75	1995
Bowling Green Independent Schools					
Parker Bennett Curry Elementary	75	2005	Corbin Independent Schools		
TC Cherry Elementary	76	2008	Corbin Educational Center	75	1960
Boyle County Schools			Corbin Elementary School	90	1960
Boyle County High School	79	1962	Corbin High School	81	1974
	.,	1702	Corbin Intermediate School	93	1964
Bracken County Schools			Corbin Middle School	95	1931
Bracken County Middle School	76	1987	Corbin Primary School	85	2008
			Danville Indonendant Schools		
Bullitt County Public Schools			Danville Independent Schools	75	1069
Brooks Elementary School	93	2010	Danville High School	73 81	1968 1958
Bullitt Lick Middle School	85	1980	Hogsett Elementary School	81	1958
Cedar Grove Elementary	84	1963			
Crossroads Elementary School	95	2010	Daviess County Public Schools	0.2	1002
Eastside Middle School	80	2005	Audubon Elementary	82	1992 1974
Freedom Elementary School	89	2002	Burns Elementary	93	
Lebanon Junction Elementary	89	1962	College View Middle School	82	1995
Maryville Elementary School	91	1972	Country Heights Elementary School	87 79	1988
Mt. Washington Middle School	86	1948	Daviess County Middle School	78	1931
Nichols Elementary School	83	1959	Deer Park Elementary School	85	1997
North Bullitt High School	79	1976	East View Elementary	87	1997
Overdale Elementary School	96	2009	Highland Elementary	88	1966
Pleasant Grove Elementary School	88	1997	Meadow Lands Elementary	78	2005
Roby Elementary School	85	2009	Sorgho Elementary	90	1997
Shepherdsville Elementary	84	2005	Southern Oaks Elementary	94	2008
Zoneton Middle School	88	2005	Tamarack Elementary School	93	1962
			West Louisville Elementary	99	2011
Butler County Schools			Whiteside Elementary	88	1993
Butler County High School	92	1952	Favotto County Duklia Sakaala		
Butler County Middle School	89	1980	Fayette County Public Schools	76	1027
Morgantown Elementary School	87	1980	Arlington Elementary School	76 77	1927 2006
North Butler County Elementary	86	2004	Athens-Chilesburg Elementary School	88	2006 1976
			Bryan Station Middle School	00	19/0

Forestta Conneta Dablia Sabaala (Cont)	Casua	D	Leffermen County Dublie Schools (Cout)	S a a ma	D:14
Fayette County Public Schools (Cont)	Score	Built 1972	Jefferson County Public Schools (Cont)	90	Built 1955
Harrison Elementary School James Lane Allen Elementary School	75 90	1972	Iroquois High School Isaac Shelby Elementary	90 75	2001
	90 90		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	73 89	1973
Jessie M. Clark Middle School Leestown Middle School		1963	Jeffersontown Elementary		
	87 75	1958	Kammerer Middle	93 80	1972
Meadowthorpe Elementary School	75	1960	Luhr Elementary	89 76	1967
Rosa Parks Elementary	90	1998	Myers Middle School	76	1971
Russell Cave Elementary School	80	1926	Newburg Middle School	87	1997
Wellington Elementary School	76	2010	Ramsey Middle School	95	2008
William Wells Brown Elementary School		2008	Rutherford Elementary	83	1951
Yates Elementary School	88	1954	Shacklette Elementary	93	1966
			Slaughter Elementary	91	1967
Floyd County Schools			Smyrna Elementary	93	1961
Allen Central High	75	1972	Stopher Elementary	79	2007
Stumbo Elementary	91	1962	TT Knight Middle	95	1973
Adams Middle School	80	1990	-		
Allen Elementary School	76	1991	Jessamine County		
Betsy Layne High School	90	1980	Brookside Elementary	83	2005
Prestonsburg Elementary School	81	2007	East Jessamine Middle School	90	2009
Trestonsburg Elementary Senoor	01	2007			
Frankfort Independent Schools			Kenton County School District		
Frankfort High School	87	1950	James A. Caywood Elementary	96	2005
Second Street Elementary School	94	1930	Kenton Elementary	86	1950
Second Street Elementary School	24	1930	Piner Elementary School	92	1962
			R.C. Hinsdale Elementary	82	1972
Franklin County Schools	00	2000	Ryland Heights Elementary	84	1960
Hearn Elementary School	90	2008	Simon Kenton High School	90	1972
			Summit View Elem. Middle	75	1937
Gallatin County Schools			Taylor Mill Elem	82	1953
Gallatin Upper Elem. & Middle	83	2007	Turkey Foot Middle School	100	2010
Gallatin Lower Elementary	88	2010	Twenhofel Middle School	97	2010
				97 93	2003 1964
Grant County Schools			White's Tower Elementary	95	1904
Sherman Elementary School	84	2007	Laurel County Public Schools		
			Bush Elementary School	78	1997
Grayson County Schools			Campground Elementary	76	1962
Clarkson Elementary School	91	2010	10 5		
Caneyville Elementary School	77	2001	Laurel County Day Treatment	87 76	1929
Lawler Elementary School	82	1989	Wyan-Pine Grove Elementary School	76	2007
Wilkey Elementary School	94	1974	Lawrence County Schools		
Wintey Elementary Sensor	<i>,</i>	1771	Blaine Elementary School	83	1960
Hardin County Schools					-, •••
North Middle School	84	2009	Lincoln County School District		
Creekside Elementary	85	2005	Crab Orchard Elementary School	77	1967
	83	2003	Hustonville Elementary School	87	1963
Heartland Elementary		1981	Lloyd McGuffey 6th Grade Center	81	2006
New Highland Elementary	89		Waynesburg Elementary School	92	1955
North Park Elementary	89	1971	Waynessarg Elementary Sensor	/=	1700
Parkway Elementary School	81	1972	Madison County Public Schools		
Rineyville Elementary	86	2007	B. Michael Caudill Middle School	75	2008
Woodland Elementary	82	1997	Farristown Middle School	76	2011
			Kingston Elementary School	84	2005
Henry County Schools			Kingston Elementary School	04	2005
Henry County High School	86	1950	Magoffin County Public Schools		
New Castle Elementary	78	1964	North Magoffin Elementary School	75	2008
Jefferson County Public Schools			Marion County Public Schools		
Audubon Elementary	90	1954	Calvary Elementary School	76	1960
Ballard High School	84	1968	Glasscock Elementary School	78	1958
Blake Elementary	88	1970	St. Charles Middle School	76	1952
Blue Lick Elementary	75	1966	West Marion Elementary	76	1988
Cane Run Elementary School	92	1972	······································	. •	- / 00
Conway Middle School	84	1971	Marshall County Public Schools		
Farmer Elementary	91	2007	Jonathan Elementary School	78	1969
Fairdale Elementary	89	1973	Constant Diementary Sentori	, 0	- / 0/
Fern Creek Elementary	89	1973	Mayfield Independent Schools		
			Mayfield Elementary School	80	2005
Hartstern Elementary	84 05	1969 1054			
Hawthorne Elementary	95	1954			

Meade County Schools Brandenburg Primary	Score 93	Built 2007
Ekron Elementary School	93 78	2007
Flaherty Primary School	100	2009
Payneville Elementary School	86	1956
Taynevine Elementary School	80	1950
Mercer County Schools		
Evan Harlow Early Learning Center	81	1969
Mercer County Senior High School	79	2008
Murray Independent Schools		
Murray Elementary School	97	1961
Murray High School	81	1972
, ,	01	1772
Nelson County Schools	0.0	•
Foster Heights Elementary	98	2009
Thomas Nelson High School	99	2011
Ohio County Schools Beaver Dam Elementary School	84	2009
Oldham County Schools	100	0000
Crestwood Elementary	100	2009
East Oldham Middle School	92	2005
Goshen Elementary	87	2002
Harmony Elementary	96	2005
Kenwood Station Elementary School	75	2004
Locust Grove Elementary School	99	2009
North Oldham High School	85	1996
North Oldham Middle School	85	1979
Oldham County High School	91	1966
South Oldham H.S.Camden Station Elem.	92	1989
Owen County Schools	0.1	2010
Maurice Bowling Middle School	91 79	2010
Owen County Primary School	78	1991
Owen County Upper Elementary School	98	2012
Pendleton County Schools	01	1072
Northern Elementary	91 01	1972
Pendleton County High School	91 00	1985
Phillip A. Sharp Middle School	88	1997
Southern Elementary	80	1972
Dogwoostla County Schools		
Rockcastle County Schools Brodhead Elementary School	78	2001
Roundstone Elementary School	89	2001
Roundstone Elementary School	09	2007
Rowan County Schools		
Tilden Hogge Elementary	82	1964
Rowan County Senior High School	02 77	1983
Rowan County Senior High Senior	,,	1705
Scott County Schools		
Anne Mason Elementary	80	2003
Eastern Elementary School	91	1955
Elkhorn Crossing School	93	2010
Garth Elementary School	90	1927
Georgetown Middle School	90	1958
Northern Elementary	84	1989
Royal Spring Middle School	92	2006
SCHS/9th Grade/SCMS Campus	80	1955
Southern Elementary School	88	1968
Stamping Ground Elementary School	94	2000
Shelby County Schools		
Martha Layne Collins High School	79	2010
Shelby County East Middle School	98	1968
, ,	-	

Simpson County Schools Franklin Elementary School	Score 78	Built 2007
Southgate Independent Schools Southgate Public School	84	1903
Trimble County Schools Milton Elementary	100	2008
Walton Verona Independent Schools Walton Verona Elementary School Walton Verona High/Middle School	75 84	1971 1971
Warren County Public Schools Alvaton Elementary Briarwood Elementary School Bristow Elementary School Cumberland Trace Elementary School Drakes Creek Middle School Drakes Creek Middle School Greenwood High School Henry F. Moss Middle School Jackson Middle/High School Natcher Elementary School New Richardsville Elementary School North Warren Elementary School Oakland Elementary School Plano Elementary School Rich Pond Elementary School Rockfield Elementary School Warren Central High School Warren East High School Warren East Middle School Warren Elementary School	84 80 100 99 90 84 92 85 92 100 94 95 99 82 84 79 80 100 84	2006 2000 2010 1969 1987 1990 1987 2000 1990 2010 1941 1978 2007 1952 1974 1949 1969 1987 1974
Williamstown Independent Schools Williamstown Independent Schools	79	1990
Woodford County Schools Huntertown Elementary School	81	1980

Why Energy Smart Schools?

According to the United State Environmental Protection Agency and Department of Energy at <u>www.energystar.gov</u>

• Schools spend more on energy than any other expense except personnel.

• A high-performance school doesn't have to cost more to construct than a conventionally built school.

• High-performance schools can lower a school district's operating costs by up to 30%.

• Energy is one of the few expenses a school can reduce without sacrificing educational quality.

Schools are central to the communities they serve and should reflect community values – like energy and resource conservation.
Schools are a great place to teach the nation's children about energy and resource conservation.

For more information about ENERGY STAR schools in Kentucky or the School Energy Managers Project, contact the Department for Energy Development and Independence or the Kentucky School Boards Association.





